

PERTH, FRIDAY, 6 AUGUST 2021 No. 139

SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY GEOFF O. LAWN, GOVERNMENT PRINTER © STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CORRECTION

MINING ACT 1978

FORFEITURE

Department of Mines, Industry Regulation and Safety,

East Perth WA 6004.

An error occurred in the notice published under the above heading on page 3023 of *Government Gazette* No. 121 dated 9 July 2021 and is corrected as follows.

In the second and third lines of the schedule delete—

37/3116	Brines and Mines Pty Ltd	Mt Margaret
37/3117	Brines and Mines Pty Ltd	Mt Margaret

Hon. WILLIAM JOSEPH JOHNSTON, MLA, Minister for Mines and Petroleum.

MINING ACT 1978

FORFEITURE

Department of Mines, Industry Regulation and Safety, East Perth WA 6004.

I hereby declare in accordance with the provisions of section 96A of the *Mining Act 1978* that the undermentioned Exploration Licences are forfeited for breach of covenant, being non-payment of rent.

Hon. WILLIAM JOSEPH JOHNSTON, MLA, Minister for Mines and Petroleum.

Tenement	Holder	Mineral Field
	$Exploration\ Licences$	
38/3116	Brines and Mines Pty Ltd	Mt Margaret
38/3117	Brines and Mines Pty Ltd	Mt Margaret